
1536 	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 
	 [APRIL 30, 1915. 

Acts of Parliament, etc.—continued. 

Health Act Index: paper covers, 5s.; stiff 
covers 	. 	. 	. . 	. . 	. . 

Olicit Sale of Liquor 	 . . 
Immigration Act and Amendments .. 	. . 
Imported Labour Act and Amendments .. 
Income (and Land) Tax Assessment . . 	. 
Index to Government Gazette (yearly) 	. . 
Industrial Arbitration A 	 . . 
Industrial Assistance 	. 	. . 
Inspection of Machinery Act, with Regulations 0 1 6 
Intestate Destitute Persons Relief .. 	0 0 9 
Irrigation and Rights in Water Act .. 	0 1 3 
Justices Act 	• 	. . 	. . 	. . 	. . 	0 3 
Justices—\I anual for 	. . 	 . . 	. . 0 10 
Land Act and Regulations 	.. 	. 	. . 0 1 
Land and Income Tax Assessment .. 	. . 0 1 
Land Tax and Income Tax (Regulations).. 0 0 
Landlord and Tenant Act, 1912 	.. 	. . 0 0 
Legal Practitioners Act 	 0 1 
Legitimation 	. . 	 . . 	0 
Licensed Surveyors 	. 	 0 
Licensing Act 	. . 	 0 
Life Assurance Act 	 0 
Lim ited Partnerships 	. 	. . 	. 	0 
Local Court Act (Consolidated) 	. . 	0 
Local Court Act and Rules (cloth) .. 	1 
Local Court Act and Rules (1/2  bound) 	.. 1 
Local Courts ( Consolidation) Act, and Local 

	

Court ,Rules of 1911 and 1912 .. 	0 
Local Option Vote Continuance 	. . 	. . 0 
Lunacy Act 	 . 	 . 0 
Marine Stores Act 	. . 	. 	 0 
Married Women 's Property Act and Amend- 

ments 	. . 	 0 
Masters and Servants Act 	.. 	 0 
Matches, White Phosphorus 	. . 	. 	0 
Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, and 

Drainage 	. . 	 . . • 	.. 	. . 	0 
Medical Practitioners Act 	.. 	. 	. 0 
Merchant Shipping Act Application Act . . 0 
Mines Regulation Act .. 	 . . 0 
Mining Development Act 	 0 
Money Lenders Act and Amendment.. 	. . 0 
"Moratorium" (Postponement of Debts) Act 0 
Municipal Corporations Act 	. . 	. . 	0 
Naval and Military Absentees' Relief 	0 
Navigation Act . . 	. 	 0 
Noxious Weeds .. 	 0 
Opium Smoking Prohibition 	.. 	 0 
Pawnbrokers Act and Amendment 	 0 
Pearling Act 	. 	. . 	 0 
Perth Municipal Gas and Electric Lighting 	0 
Perth Tramways .. 	 0 
Pharmacy and Poisons Act . 	 0 
Plant Diseases Act 	. . 	 0 
Police Act and Amendments . . 	 0 
Postponement of Debts Act 	. . • • 	0 
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals • • 	0 
Prisons Act and Amendment .. • • 	0 
Public Notaries Act 	. . 	. . 	 .. 0 
Public Service Act 	. . • • 	0 
Public Works Act and Amendment 	 0 
Rabbits Act 	. 	. . 	. . 	 .. 	0 
Railways (Government) Act . . 	 . 0 
Redemption of Annuities 	 . 	.. 0 
Registration of Births, Deaths, and Marriages 0 
Reports of Proceedings before the Boards of 

Conciliation and the Court of Arbitration, 
Volumes I. to IX.; • per vol. 	 0 

Roads Act (Consolidated) 	 0 
Royal Commissioners' Powers . . 	 0 
Sea-carriage of Goods .. 	 0 
Secondhand Dealers Act 	 0 
Stamp Act and Amendments . . 	 0 
State Children 	.. 	 . 	 0 
Statutes (sessional sets, per vol.) 	 0 
Supreme Court Rules 	. . 	. . 	 1 
Totalisator Act and Amendment 	 0 
Trade Marks Act and Amendment • . 	0 
Trade Unions Act 	. • • 	0 
Tramways Act 

	

. • 	0 
Tramways Act, Government 	 0 
Transfer of Land Act and Amendments • • 0 
Trespass, Fencing, awl Impounding Act • • 0 
Truck Act and Amendment . . 	.. 	• • 0 
Trustees Act 	.. 	 0 
Unclaimed Moneys 	 0 

Acts of Parliament, etc.—continued. 

Vermin Boards . . 
Veterinary 	. 
Water Boards Act 	. 	. 	 . . 
Weights and Measures Act and Amendments .. 
Workers' Compensation Act and Regulations.. 
\Yorkers ' Homes . . 	 . . 	. . 
Workmen 's Wages Act . . 	 . 

£ s. d., 
0 0 9 
0 0 
0 1 
0 

• 
0 

£ 8. d. 

0 5 6 
0 0 6 
0 2 0 
0 1 9 
0 1 9 
0 1 0 
0 1 9 
0 0 9 

0 
0 
4 
1 
0 
1 
1 
5 

6 
6 
9 
3 
6 
3 
6 
9 
6 
9 
6 
9 
0 
0 

0 

1 
0 
0 

3 
9 

0 

0 
0 

1 

1 
0 

0 
0 
0 
6 

6 

CONTENTS. 
Page 
1506 

1532-3 
. . 	1519 

1506-1-9-19-26-21 
1532 

. . 	1503 

. 	1534-5 
1503, 1506 

. . 	1526 

1530-1 
1505 

. . 1507 
1532-3 

1506, 
1506 - 
1528 
1506 
1527 .  

1503-4 509-19, 
1507,' 

1519-2.0 
1527 

1503-4 
1535 
1535' 
1503 

THE GOVERNMENT. GAZETTE, 

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in 

	

0 	each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public 
Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the 
"Government Gazette" is as follows —22s. 6d. per 
annum, 12s. per half year, and 7s. per quarter. 
Single copies 6d., previous years up to ten years ls., 
over ten years 2s. 6d. 

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate 
with a month. 

Advertisements: Notices for insertion must be 
ceived by the Government Printer before Ten o 'clock on 
the day preceding the day of publication, and are 
charged at the following rates:- 

	

2 0 	 For the first eight lines, 4s.; 

	

0 6 	 For every additional line, 4d., 

	

3 0 	and half-price for each subsequent insertion. 

	

9 	To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine 
words to a line ; heading, signature, and date being 
reckoned as separate lines. 

Acts assented to .. 
Administration Act 	. . 

2 	Agriculture, Department of 
Appointments 	. . 	. . 
Associations Incorporation 
Bank Holidays proclaimed 
Bankruptcy 	. . 	. . 	.. 

0 	Colonial Secretary 's Department 

1 	Commissioner of Supreme Court 

0 9 	Commonwealth Vacancies 	' • 
4 6 	Companies 	.. 	.. 

1 0 	Crown Law Department . . 

0 9 	Curator of Intestate Estates 

1 0 	Early Closing 	. . 	. . 

0 6 	Food and Drug Regulations 
2 6 	Foodstuffs Commission 	. . 
2 6 	Government Savings Bank 
0 9 	Land and Income Tax Assessment 
1 9 	Lands Department 
0 (3 	Local Courts 	• • 
3 0 	Mines Department 

Missing Friends .. 
Orders in Council 

10 	Partnerships dissolved 
4 	Power of Attorney 

Proclamations 	. . 

	

6 	All ices are payable in advance. Remittances, should 
he made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex- 

	

2. 0 	change must be added to cheques. 

	

1 3 	All communications should be addressed to " The 

	

0 6 	Government Printer, Perth." 
1 3 
0 9 
1 0 
1 0 
4 (i 

6 
3 
6 
6 
II 
9 
0 
9 
0 

Public Health 	. . 	. . 	.. 	. .1503, 1506,1.527 
0 	Public -Service Commissioner (Commonwealth) - 	1505 
4 	Public Service Commissioner (State), 	,'' 1507-0 
2 0 	Public Works Department 	. . 1504, 1520-4, 1529-30 

10 6. 	Railways 	.. 	 . . 	1504, 1520 
5 0 	Registrar General .. 	.. 	 .. - 1526- 
2 0 	Registrar of Companies . . . 	1531 
2 6 	Resumptions 	. . 	. . 	. . 	. . 	.1503, 1521" 
0 9 	Roads Boards (see also under "Lands " and 
2 0 	"Public Works" Departments) . . 	. . 1528-30' 
0 6 	Tender Board 	. . 1525 
4 0 	Tenders Accepted . . 	 1.  520; 1525' 
1 6 	Tenders Invited . . 	 1521, 1525 
1 6 	Transfer of Land . . 	. . 	 . . 	1507, 1528 
1 0 	Treasury 	 . . 	. . 	1505-6 
0 6 	Water Supply, etc., • Department 	1504-5, 1524, 1526 

By Authority: Fern. WM. SIMPSON, Government Printer, Perth. 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 30 APRIL 1915 No. 18 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Acts Assented to 
Administration Act 
Agriculture, Department of 
Appointments 
Associations Incorporation 
Bank Holidays proclaimed 
Bankruptcy 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Commissioner of Supreme Court 
Commonwealth Vacancies 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Curator of Intestate Estates 
Early Closing 
Food and Drug Regulations 
Foodstuffs Commission 
Government Savings Bank 
Land and Income Tax Assessment 
Lands Department 
Local Courts 
Mines Department 
Missing Friends 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Power of Attorney 
Proclamations 
Public Health 
Public Service Commissioner (Commonwealth) 
Public Service Commissioner (State) 
Public Works Department 
Railways 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Companies 
Resumptions 
Roads Boards (see also under ‘‘Lands’’ and ‘‘Public Works’’ Department) 
Tender Board 
Tenders Accepted 
Tenders Invited 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 
Water Supply, etc., Department 




