£ s. d.

Acts of Parliament, etc.-continued.

Health Act Index: paper covers, 5s.; s				
index. paper covers, osi, s	tiff			
covers	••		56	
Illicit Sale of Liquor	••		06	
Immigration Act and Amendments		-	2 0	
Imported Labour Act and Amendments	••		19	
Income (and Land) Tax Assessment		-	19	
Index to Government Gazette (yearly) Industrial Arbitration Ast Industrial Assistance		0	10	
Industrial Arbitration Ast		0	$1 \ 9$	
Industrial Assistance Inspection of Machinery Act, with Regulation		6	09	
Inspection of Machinery Act, with Regulation	ons	0	1 6	
Intestate Destitute Persons Relief		0	09	
Intestate Destitute Persons Relief Irrigation and Rights in Water Act		0	1 3	
Justices Act	••	0	30	
Justices Act		$0 \ 1$	0 6	
Land Act and Regulations		0	$1 \ 6$	
Land and Income Tax Assessment		0	19	
Land Tax and Income Tax (Regulations)	0	03	
		0	06	
Legal Practitioners Act	• •	0	1 3	
Legal Practitioners Act	• •	0	0 6	
Licensed Surveyors		0	0 9	
Licensing Act		0	4 6	
Life Assurance Act		0	19	
Limited Partnerships		0	0 6	
Local (ourt Act (Consolidated)		0	19	
Local Court Act and Rules (cloth) Local Court Act and Rules (1/2 bound)			1 0	
Local (ourt Act and Bules (1/4 hound)			5 0	
Local Courts (Consolidation) Act. and L	lsoc	-	•••	
Court Bules of 1911 and 1912		0	2 0	
Local Option Vote Continuance		ŏ	0 č	
Lunacy Act	••	ŏ	3 0	
Marine Stores Act	•••	ŏ	0 9	
Lunacy Act Marine Stores Act Married Women's Property Act and Ame	 md.	U	0 0	
Masters and Servants Act Masters, White Phosphorus Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, Drainage	mu-	0	1 3	
Masters und Servents Ast	••	0	0 9	
Matches White Deephonus	••	0	0 6	
Matches, White Phosphorus		0	0 0	
Droinago	anu	0	20	
			$\frac{2}{1}$ $\frac{0}{3}$	
Medical Practitioners Act Merchant Shipping Act Application Act	••	0		
Mines Developing Act Application Act	•••	0	0 6	
Mining Development Act	••	0	1 3	
Mines Regulation Act Mining Development Act Money Lenders Act and Amendment ''Moratorium'' (Postponement of Debts)	••	0	0 9	
Money Lenders Act and Amendment.		0	1 0	
Moratorium (Postponement of Debts)	Act	0	$1 \ 0$	
Municipal Corporations Act Naval and Military Absentees' Relief	••	0	4 6	
Naval and Mulitary Absentees' Repet			0 6	
ST	• •	0		
Navigation Act	•••	0	2 3	
Navigation Act	· · · · · ·	0 0	$\begin{array}{ccc} 2 & 3 \\ 0 & 6 \end{array}$	
Navigation Act	••• ••• ••	0 0 0	$ \begin{array}{ccc} 2 & 3 \\ 0 & 6 \\ 0 & 6 \end{array} $	
Navigation Act Noxious Weeds Opium Smoking Prohibition Pawnbrokers Act and Amendment	· · · · · ·	0 0 0 0	$ \begin{array}{ccc} 2 & 3 \\ 0 & 6 \\ 0 & 6 \\ 1 & 3 \end{array} $	
Navigation Act Noxious Weeds Opium Smoking Prohibition Pawnbrokers Act and Amendment	· · · · · · ·	0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccc} 2 & 3 \\ 0 & 6 \\ 0 & 6 \\ 1 & 3 \\ 1 & 9 \end{array}$	
Navigation Act		0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act		0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act Noxious Weeds Opium Smoking Prohibition Pawnbrokers Act and Amendment Pearling Act Perth Municipal Gas and Electric Lighting Perth Tranways Pharmaey and Poisons Act	· · · · ·	0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act	· · · · ·	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act	· · · · ·	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act	, 	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act	, 	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act	, 	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{c} 2 & 3 \\ 0 & 6 \\ 1 & 3 \\ 1 & 9 \\ 1 & 0 \\ 0 & 9 \\ 1 & 0 \\ 0 & 9 \\ 4 & 6 \\ 1 & 0 \end{array}$	
Navigation Act	· · · · · · · · · · ·	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act	· · · · · · · · · · ·	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act	 		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act	 	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act	 		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act Noxious Weeds Opium Smoking Prohibition Pawnbrokers Act and Amendment Pawnbrokers Act and Amendment Pearling Act Peth Municipal Gas and Electric Lighting Perth Tramways Pharmacy and Poisons Act Plant Diseases Act Police Act and Amendments Postponement of Debts Act Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Prisons Act and Amendment Public Notaries Act Public Service Act Rabbits Act Rabbits Act Rabbits Act Redemption of Annuities Registration of Births, Deaths, and Marring Reports of Proceedings before the Board Conciliation and the Court of Arbitrat Volumes I, to IX.; per vol. Roads Act (Consolidated)			$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act			$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act			$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act			$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act			$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act			$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act	ages s of s		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Navigation Act		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	

Acts of Parliament, etc.-continued.

					£.	s.	a.,
Vermin Boards					01	0	9
Veterinary			••		0	0	6
Water Boards Act			••				11
Weights and Measures	Act a	nd Am	endme	ats	0	0.	, 1
Workers' Compensation	1 Act :	and Re	gulatio	ns	U	1.	5
Workers' Homes			• •	• •	0	- 2	Э
Workmen's Wages Act	t			••	ŧĽ,	1	- 13

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the "Government Gazette" is as follows :—22s. 6d. per annum, 12s. per half year, and 7s. per quarter. Single copies 6d., previous years up to ten years 1s., over ten years 2s. 6d.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a month.

Advertisements: Notices for insertion must be reading the Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:---

For the first eight lines, 4s.;

For every additional line, 4d.,

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

CONTENTS.

CONTENTS.	
	Page
Acts assented to	1506
Administration Act	1532-3
Agriculture, Department of	$\dots \dots 1519$
Appointments	1506 - 7 - 9 - 19 - 26 - 27
Appointments Associations Incorporation	1532
Bank Holidays proclaimed	1503
Bankruptcy	
Bankruptcy Colonial Secretary's Department	1503, 1506
Commissioner of Supreme Court	1526
Commonwealth Vacancies	
	1530-1
Companies Crown Law Department	$$ 1500 1
Curator of Intestate Estates	1 = 9.0. 9
Early Closing Food and Drug Regulations	
Food and Drug Regulations	
Foodstuffs Commission	1528
Government Savings Bank	
Land and Income Tax Assessment	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Lands Department	
Local Courts	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Mines Department	1519-20
Mines Department Missing Friends Orders in Council	
Orders in Council	1503-4
Partnerships dissolved	
Power of Attorney	
Proclamations	1503
Proclamations Public Health Public Service Commissioner (Comm	1503, 1506, 1527
Public Service Commissioner (Comm	nonwealth) 1505
Public Service Commissioner (State)	1507-9
Public Works Department 1	504, 1520-4, 1529-30
Railways Registrar General Registrar of Companies Resumptions Roads Boards (see also under "La "Public Works" Departments)	
Registrar of Companies	1531
Resumptions	1503, 1521
Roads Boards (see also under "La	inds'' and
"Public Works" Departments)	
Tender Board	
Tenders Accepted	1520 1525
Tenders Invited	1521, 1525
Transfer of Land	1521, 1525 1521, 1525 1507, 1528
Treasury	1505-6
Treasury Water Supply, etc., Department	1504-5, 1524, 1526

By Authority: FRED. WM. SIMPSON, Government Printer, Perth.



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 30 APRIL 1915 No. 18

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Acts Assented to Administration Act Agriculture, Department of Appointments Associations Incorporation Bank Holidays proclaimed Bankruptcy Colonial Secretary's Department Commissioner of Supreme Court **Commonwealth Vacancies** Companies Crown Law Department Curator of Intestate Estates Early Closing Food and Drug Regulations Foodstuffs Commission Government Savings Bank Land and Income Tax Assessment Lands Department Local Courts **Mines Department Missing Friends** Orders in Council Partnerships dissolved Power of Attorney Proclamations Public Health Public Service Commissioner (Commonwealth) Public Service Commissioner (State) **Public Works Department** Railways **Registrar** General **Registrar of Companies** Resumptions Roads Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Department) Tender Board Tenders Accepted **Tenders Invited** Transfer of Land Treasury Water Supply, etc., Department